

PRESS RELEASE

For Release: Sept. 1, 2017

For further information contact: Kylin DelVicario 856-453-4686

Cumberland County Courthouse Hosts Opening of the Courts Ceremony and Memorial Service

The Cumberland County Superior Court, in partnership with the Cumberland County Bar Association, will hold its annual Opening of Court Ceremony and Memorial Service on Tuesday, Sept. 5 at 4 p.m. in Cumberland County Courthouse, Courtroom 312, 60 West Broad St., Bridgeton.

Assignment Judge Benjamin C. Telsey will preside over the ceremony and Kristin J. Eisenhardt, president of the Cumberland County Bar Association, will offer remarks and preside over the memorial service.

###